There will be a Finance Meeting
after this meeting.

His Excellency then left the Council Chamber.
——

FINANCE COMMITTEE.
——

A meeting of the Finance Committee followed,
the COLONIAL SECRETARY presiding.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of nineteen thousand five hundred dollars
($19,500) in aid of the following votes:―

Public Works, Recurrent

Hongkong, Miscellaneous:―

Typhoon and rainstorm damages ............. $15,000
Kowloon, Miscellaneous:―

Typhoon and rainstorm damages ............. 3,000
New Territories, Miscellaneous:―

Typhoon and rainstorm damages ―

[...]

and eighty-nine cents ($1,480.89) in aid of Harbour
Master's Department, Special Expenditure, F.―
Lighthouses and Lights, Installation of Aga Light at
Ma Wan Island.

The vote was agreed to.

Kowloon Improvements

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) in
aid of the vote Public Works. Extraordinary,
Kowloon, Communications, Roads, General Works.

The vote was agreed to.

Upkeep of Plants

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of six thousand dollars ($6,000) in aid of the
vote Public Works, Recurrent, Hongkong,

[...]

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000 in aid of the
vote charitable services, passages and relief of
destitutes.

The vote was agreed to.

Educational

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200) in
aid of Education Special Expenditure, A. ―
Department of Director of Education, Ellis Kadoorie
School for Indians, furniture.

The vote was agreed to.

Prison Charges

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of one thousand four hundred and fifty dollars
($1,450) in aid of Police and Prison Departments, C.
― Prison, other charges, night-soil buckets.

The vote was agreed to.

Harbour Expenditure

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) in aid
of the following votes, viz.:―

HONG KONG LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. 53

Harbour Master's Department

A.―Harbour Office:―

Other charges, raising and renewing
moorings, of ocean steamship ............... $ 5,000

Special expenditure, acquisition and re-